

**Arb. Ex. 645 of 2022**

**Order No. 07**

**Dated: 05.02.2024**

Today is fixed for S/R of notice.

D/Hr files hazira along with one petition praying for issue the summon to the J/Dr. D/Hr also files another application u/o- 21 R 43 of C.P.C. Let it be kept with the record.

Regular P.O. is on leave today.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today .

Fix 18.04.2024 for S/R of notice and hearing of petition.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J

1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore (I/C)

Addl. District Judge

1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore (I/C)